
APPENDIX A TO REPORT DSFRA/24/20 

DEVON & SOMERSET FIRE & RESCUE AUTHORITY 

CALENDAR OF MEETINGS 2024-25 MUNICIPAL YEAR 

Please note that all meetings are held at Fire Service Headquarters, The 
Knowle, Clyst St George, Exeter unless otherwise indicated 

 

DATE & TIME MEETING 

CYCLE 1 

JUNE 2024 

Friday 28th June 2024, 10:00 hours Members’ Forum (for induction purposes) 

JULY 2024 

Friday 5thJuly 2024, 11:00 hours 
Provisional Fire Services Management 
Committee 

Monday 15th July 2024, 14.00 hours  Members’ Forum (via Teams) 

Tuesday 16th July 2024, 14:00hours Audit & Governance Committee (AGC) 

Monday 22nd July 2024, 14:00 hours Shareholder Committee (SC) 

Friday 26th July 2024, 10.00hours People Committee (PC) 

Wednesday 31st July 2024, 10:00 hours DEVON & SOMERSET FIRE & RECUE 
AUTHORITY 

School Holidays 24 July to 30 August 2024 

CYCLE 2 

SEPTEMBER 2024 

Wednesday 4th September 2024, 10.00 hours Community Safety Committee (CSC) 

Tuesday 10th September 2024, 10:00 hours Resources Committee (RC) 

Wednesday 11th September 2024, 
10:00hours 

Members’ Forum (via Teams) 

Wednesday 11th September 2024, 14:00 
hours 

Appointments & Disciplinary Committee 

/CFO Appraisal Panel 

Friday 20th September 2024, 11.00hours Provisional LGA Fire Commission, 
Smith Square, London 

Monday 30th September 2024, 10.00 hours
   

Audit & Governance Committee (AGC) 

School Holidays 28 October to 1 November 2024 

OCTOBER 2024 

Wednesday 9th October 2024, 14:00 hours Members’ Forum (via Teams) 

Friday 11th October 2024, 11.00hours Provisional LGA Fire Services 
Management Committee, Smith 
Square, London 



DATE & TIME MEETING 

Thursday 17th October 2024, 14:00hours Shareholder Committee (SC) 

Friday 18th October 2024, 10:00 hours People Committee (PC) 

Thursday 31st October 2024, 14.00hours DEVON & SOMERSET FIRE & RESCUE 
AUTHORITY 

NOVEMBER 2024 

Wednesday 20th November 2024, 10:00 
hours 

Members’ Forum (via Teams) 

Friday 22nd November 2024, 10.00 hours Resources Committee (RC) 

Wednesday 27th November 2024 10:00 hours Community Safety Committee (CSC) 

Friday 29th November 2024, 10.00 hours Audit & Governance Committee (AGC)  

DECEMBER 2024 

Friday 6th December 2024, 14.00hours Members’ Forum (via Teams) 

Wednesday 11th December 2024, 11.00hours Provisional LGA Fire Services 
Management Committee, Smith 
Square, London 

Thursday 19th December 2024, 14:00 hours DEVON & SOMERSET FIRE & RESCUE 
AUTHORITY 

School holidays 23 December 2024 to 3 January 2025 

JANUARY 2025 

CYCLE 4 

Friday 10th January 2025, 10:00 hours  Members’ Forum (via Teams) 

Monday 20th January 2025, 14:00 hours Audit & Governance Committee (AGC) 

Friday 24th January 2025, 10.00hours People Committee (PC) 

Wednesday 22nd January 2025, 14.00 hours Members’ Forum (via Teams) 

Friday, 31st January 2025, 14.00 hours Community Safety Committee (CSC) 

FEBRUARY 2025 

Tuesday 4th February 2024, 14:00hours Shareholder Committee (SC) 

Wednesday, 5th February 2025, 10.00 hours Resources Committee (RC) (Budget 
Meeting) 

Monday 17th February 2025, 14:00 hours  DEVON & SOMERSET FIRE & RESCUE 
AUTHORITY (Budget Meeting) 

Tuesday 18th February 2025, 10:00 hours DEVON & SOMERSET FIRE & RESCUE 
AUTHORITY (Budget Meeting) 
(Reserve Date)  

MARCH 2025 

CYCLE 5 



 

DATE & TIME MEETING 

Wednesday 19th March 14.00 hours Appointments & Disciplinary/CFO 
Appraisal Panel 

Thursday 20th March 2025, 14.00 hours Members’ Forum (via Teams) 

APRIL 2025 

School Holidays 7th April – 21st April 2025 

Friday 10th April 2025, 10.00hours Members’ Forum (via Teams) 

Friday 25th April 2025, 10:00hours Shareholder Committee (SC) 

Monday 28th April 2025, 10.00hours Community Safety Committee (CSC) 

Tuesday 29th April 2025, 14.00hours Audit & Governance Committee (AGC) 

Wednesday 30th April 2025, 14.00hours People Committee (PC) 

MAY 2025 

School Holidays 26th to 30th May 2025 

Monday 12th May 2025, 14:00hours Resources Committee (RC)  

Friday 30th May 2025, 14.00hours Members’ Forum 

JUNE 2025 

Monday 16th June 2025, 10:00hours DEVON & SOMERSET FIRE & RESCUE 
AUTHORITY – AGM & Ordinary 
meetings 


